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PRIMERA 

1 OSCAR JAVIER RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ BOWLING CAPITAL 1aCat 2965 48 3013 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 210,87 204,48 203,72

2 JUAN SEBASTIAN RODRIGUEZ RODRIGUEZ FENIX 1aCat 3638 48 3686 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 193,73 195,81 199,78

3 MANUEL HERNANDO OTALORA ORTIZ HALCONES 1aCat 3024 48 3072 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 205,58 194,04 197,47

4 ALFREDO ARTURO QUINTANA VENEGAS FENIX 1aCat 2168 48 2216 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 210,40 188,02 194,42

5 DANIEL FELIPE CASTRO AYALA HALCONES 1aCat 1880 48 1928 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 195,23 186,46 188,17

6 WILLIAM LEONARDO SANCHEZ LOPEZ F.E.UNIV.DIST. 1aCat 2864 48 2912 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 186,85 187,79 185,35

SEGUNDA FUERZA

1 JUAN DAVID BONILLA MONTENEGRO BOWLING CAPITAL S21 990 48 1038 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 192,52 191,19 192,58

2 FABIAN EDUARDO PEÑA MARIN FENIX S35 82 48 130 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 186,85 192,75 190,48

3 JAIME ENRIQUE MONROY PERDOMO HALCONES 2aF 114 12 126 LIGUILLA No 6 - OCTUBRE 2022 20-10-22 190,73 174,25 188,83

4 CARLOS PATIÑO CORTAPALOS S-SNR 1308 6 1314 LIGUILLA No 3 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 18-11-22 188,58 187,67 187,82

5 HARVEY DANIELS RAMOS BEJARANO HALCONES S35 100 48 148 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 182,52 188,08 187,07

6 DAVID FELIPE GOMEZ RIVERO CORTAPALOS S35 1798 48 1846 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 200,75 178,65 185,30

7 FRANCESCO TRADARDI BOWLING CAPITAL SNR 994 6 1000 LIGUILLA No 1 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 11-11-22 184,55 178,00 185,17

8 LUIS FERNANDO GAMBOA GAMBOA BOLOMUNDO S-SNR 3780 6 3786 LIGUILLA No 1 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 11-11-22 184,82 184,17 184,50

9 NESTOR MARTINEZ PATIÑO CORTAPALOS S-SNR 342 6 348 LIGUILLA No 10 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 30-09-22 182,00 187,83 183,00

10 WILLIAM CAMILO BERNAL CASTRO CORTAPALOS S35 1973 24 1997 BOGOTANO ASCENSO 2022 29-07-22 188,13 177,38 182,05

11 ANDRES MELO CORTAPALOS S-SNR 1008 6 1014 LIGUILLA No 3 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 18-11-22 180,70 176,00 180,63

12 RAFAEL ORTIZ FENIX SNR 48 24 72 BOGOTANO ASCENSO 2022 29-07-22 183,92 175,33 179,95

13 NICOLAS NARIÑO AMAYA BOWLING CAPITAL S35 2341 6 2347 LIGUILLA No 7 - OCTUBRE 2022 21-10-22 173,23 201,00 177,37

14 JAIRO ENRIQUE GOMEZ ROJAS PROF. UNIV. NAL. SNR 17 6 23 LIGUILLA No 3 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 18-11-22 179,94 169,67 177,26

15 LUIS CAMILO RUEDA FLOREZ F.E.UNIV.DIST. S35 1867 48 1915 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 178,55 178,98 177,05

16 FABIAN CAMILO BERNAL BOWLING CAPITAL 2aF 636 6 642 LIGUILLA No 3 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 18-11-22 178,60 169,67 176,62

17 JOSE PINZON GARCIA CORTAPALOS S-SNR 1541 6 1547 LIGUILLA No 3 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 09-09-22 174,03 181,33 174,12

18 JULIO HIGUERA MELENDEZ FENIX 2aF 324 24 348 BOGOTANO ASCENSO 2022 29-07-22 175,18 175,42 173,98

19 DANIEL CARMONA HERNANDEZ FENIX S35 0 12 12 LIGUILLA N° 01 OCTUBRE 2021 07-10-21 0,00 173,00 173,00

20 MIGUEL G. REY QUINTERO BOWLING CAPITAL 2aF 246 6 252 LIGUILLA No 7 - OCTUBRE 2022 21-10-22 174,40 150,17 172,80

21 RICARDO ACHURY BUITRAGO TIGRES SNR 1993 12 2005 COPA NAVIDAD 2021 09-12-21 179,06 162,00 172,23

22 ALFREDO CENTENO ECOPETROL S-SNR 268 24 292 BOGOTANO ASCENSO 2022 29-07-22 172,13 171,58 171,43

23 DANIEL ROA TIGRES PROC 138 6 144 LIGUILLA No 7 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 16-09-22 171,82 173,00 171,35

24 CESAR CASTIBLANCO FENIX 2aF 167 48 215 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 170,78 171,19 171,28

25 EDUARDO VARELA BOWLING CAPITAL 2aF 230 6 236 LIGUILLA No 1 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 11-11-22 170,50 163,17 171,00

26 JULIO HIGUERA PACHON FENIX S-SNR 540 6 546 LIGUILLA No 7 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 16-09-22 168,72 182,33 170,13

27 CRISTIAN BECERRA BOWLING CAPITAL S35 1170 48 1218 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 168,73 168,31 169,68

28 FERNANDO ORJUELA TORRES CORTAPALOS S-SNR 3621 12 3633 LIGUILLA No 1 - JULIO 2022 08-07-22 167,12 182,25 169,60

29 JOSE ALFREDO MORA ORDOÑEZ BOWLING CAPITAL SNR 186 6 192 LIGUILLA No 1 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 11-11-22 167,33 168,33 169,07

30 MANUEL ANTONIO VILLAMIL FENIX SNR 1089 6 1095 LIGUILLA No 10 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 30-09-22 168,72 166,00 168,98

31 JOSE DEL CARMEN MORA NIETO ECOPETROL S-SNR 5247 12 5259 LIGUILLA No 2 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 17-11-22 168,25 167,25 168,57

32 JEAN PIERRE HERNANDEZ BOWLING CAPITAL 2aF 378 6 384 LIGUILLA No 10 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 30-09-22 167,95 171,00 168,48

33 ALFREDO SANDOVAL ASTROS SNR 0 12 12 LIGUILLA No 03 - MAYO 2022 05-05-22 0,00 167,50 167,50

34 JAIME MAYORGA BOLOMUNDO SNR 234 12 246 LIGUILLA No 1 - AGOSTO 2022 05-08-22 166,50 164,00 165,92

35 ADAN SALOMON GUZMAN TIGRES PROC 36 12 48 LIGUILLA No 03 - MAYO 2022 05-05-22 165,75 164,58 165,46

36 PASCUAL CARRILLO CASTELLANOS CORTAPALOS S-SNR 2528 12 2540 LIGUILLA No 8 - SEP. / DIC. 2022 05-12-22 166,77 162,17 165,13

37 VICTOR MANUEL PUENTES TELLEZ PROF. UNIV. NAL. S-SNR 12 12 24 LIGUILLA No 3 - JULIO 2022 14-07-22 155,33 172,25 163,79

38 HORACIO ANTONIO ESPINEL MANCERA FENIX S-SNR 2972 6 2978 LIGUILLA No 2 - OCTUBRE 2022 07-10-22 161,78 150,17 161,40

39 MARIO ALEJANDRO BONILLA M. BOWLING CAPITAL S35 376 24 400 BOGOTANO ASCENSO 2022 29-07-22 160,93 161,83 161,35

40 DANIEL ZAMORA TIGRES S35 48 12 60 COPA NAVIDAD 2021 09-12-21 157,83 164,75 161,29

41 JOSE ALFONSO ARIAS HALCONES SNR 84 12 96 LIGUILLA N° 01 OCTUBRE 2021 07-10-21 163,53 149,92 160,45

42 NESTOR ENRIQUE SARMIENTO HALCONES S-SNR 36 12 48 COPA NAVIDAD 2021 09-12-21 156,36 171,33 160,10

43 JOSE IGNACIO TRUJILLO TIGRES S-SNR 144 6 150 LIGUILLA No 10 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 30-09-22 163,47 140,33 160,08

44 DAVID SALAZAR CORTAPALOS S-SNR 84 12 96 LIGUILLA No 08 - MAYO 2022 16-05-22 161,58 148,33 157,53

45 PABLO MARTELLO ECOPETROL PROC 48 12 60 LIGUILLA No 9 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 29-09-22 160,25 143,50 156,90

46 JOSE DARIO SILVA SANABRIA BOLOMUNDO SNR 232 6 238 LIGUILLA No 2 - OCTUBRE 2022 07-10-22 157,13 149,17 156,15

47 FERNEY ACEVEDO CORTAPALOS 2aF 263 48 311 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 163,22 152,54 155,87

48 MAURICIO ATEHORTUA HALCONES SNR 288 12 300 COPA NAVIDAD 2021 09-12-21 154,65 160,42 155,73

49 NICOLAS MUÑOZ PROF. UNIV. NAL. 2aF 0 12 12 LIGUILLA No 7 - JUNIO 2022 07-07-22 0,00 155,50 155,50

50 CARLOS EDUARDO HURTADO PATIÑO PROF. UNIV. NAL. S-SNR 60 12 72 LIGUILLA No 7 - JUNIO 2022 07-07-22 154,33 153,25 155,17

51 ANDRES CASAS CORTAPALOS SNR 336 12 348 LIGUILLA No 2 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 17-11-22 0,00 154,33 154,33

52 HERNAN JAVIER MARTINEZ FENIX 2aF 412 12 424 LIGUILLA No 2 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 17-11-22 152,30 156,92 153,22

53 VICTOR MANUEL BERMUDEZ ALVARADO FENIX S-SNR 18 12 30 COPA NAVIDAD 2021 09-12-21 151,56 151,33 151,47

54 CARLOS ARTURO CARDENAS BOLOMUNDO SNR 108 24 132 BOGOTANO ASCENSO 2022 29-07-22 152,71 147,21 149,96

55 JORGE ENRIQUE CORDOBA TIGRES S-SNR 12 24 36 BOGOTANO ASCENSO 2022 29-07-22 150,42 149,42 149,75

56 HENRY SUAREZ ECOPETROL S-SNR 216 12 228 LIGUILLA No 5 - AGOSTO 2022 25-08-22 150,63 147,17 149,10

57 JOSE NOLBERTO RUIZ CORTAPALOS SNR 72 6 78 LIGUILLA No 7 - OCTUBRE 2022 21-10-22 146,78 153,67 148,35

58 JORGE MANTILLA ECOPETROL PROC 12 12 24 LIGUILLA No 7 - AGOSTO 2022 01-09-22 145,33 150,42 147,88

59 MIGUEL EDUARDO BELLO AMAYA CORTAPALOS S-SNR 228 12 240 LIGUILLA No 3 - OCTUBRE 2022 13-10-22 145,77 147,00 147,02

60 DAVID PARRADO CORTAPALOS S-SNR 0 12 12 LIGUILLA No 7 - JUNIO 2022 07-07-22 0,00 144,75 144,75

61 JORGE ENRIQUE ANDRADE ASTROS S-SNR 12 12 24 LIGUILLA No 19 - MAYO 2022 02-06-22 133,92 147,58 140,75
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62 MIGUEL JAIRO CIFUENTES ECOPETROL S-SNR 495 12 507 LIGUILLA No 6 - JUNIO 2022 01-07-22 139,63 137,17 138,20

63 JORGE E. OSPINA MERCHAN FENIX 2aF 42 6 48 LIGUILLA No 3 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 18-11-22 133,88 153,50 136,33

64 RODRIGO FERIA TIGRES SNR 168 6 174 LIGUILLA No 2 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 17-11-22 131,63 128,17 132,50

65 MILKO PLATA ECOPETROL PROC 24 24 48 BOGOTANO ASCENSO 2022 29-07-22 127,50 135,00 131,25

PROCESO

1 LIBARDO LIZARAZO BARREIRO HALCONES PROC 0 6 6 LIGUILLA No 2 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 17-11-22 0,00 162,17 162,17

2 JOSÉ OMAR MARTINEZ ROMERO ASTROS S-SNR 12 6 18 LIGUILLA No 1 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 11-11-22 0,00 145,33 145,33

3 JESUS RODRIGUEZ HALCONES PROC 0 24 24 BOGOTANO ASCENSO 2022 29-07-22 0,00 142,63 142,63

4 LUIS ALFONSO GÓMEZ MARTINEZ ASTROS S-SNR 0 6 6 LIGUILLA No 1 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 11-11-22 0,00 114,33 114,33

SUB-12

1 SIMON ALVAREZ ECOPETROL S12 190 20 210 BOGOTANO MENORES 2022 17-03-22 125,73 118,70 122,92

2 JERONIMO CASTAÑEDA SIERRA BOLOMUNDO S12 0 20 20 BOGOTANO MENORES 2022 17-03-22 0,00 118,50 118,50

3 NICOLAS BUSTAMANTE ROBAYO TIGRES S12 0 20 20 BOGOTANO MENORES 2022 17-03-22 0,00 117,00 117,00

4 MIGUEL ANGEL AGUIRRE FEUD S12 222 24 246 BOGOTANO JUVENIL 2022 19-08-22 117,55 121,04 116,60

5 SANTIAGO OSPINA ECOPETROL S12 20 12 32 LIGUILLA No 2 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 17-11-22 102,80 121,33 109,75

6 JUAN JOSE RODRIGUEZ FENIX S12 44 12 56 LIGUILLA No 4 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 14-09-22 102,91 129,33 108,57

7 SAMUEL ALEJANDRO PEREZ FENIX S12 59 12 71 LIGUILLA No 4 - AGOSTO 2022 12-08-22 105,56 95,08 107,43

SUB-14

1 ALEJANDRO OSPINA NUMA FENIX S14 458 48 506 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 159,52 166,73 161,78

2 JUAN JOSE CARREÑO HALCONES S14 308 24 332 BOGOTANO JUVENIL 2022 19-08-22 154,00 164,38 160,05

3 DEREK YERAY GONZALEZ CASTILLO CORTAPALOS S14 0 12 12 LIGUILLA No 3 - AGOSTO 2022 12-08-22 0,00 138,92 138,92

4 GREGORIO CAICEDO SUAREZ TIGRES S14 0 20 20 BOGOTANO MENORES 2022 17-03-22 0,00 129,70 129,70

5 MATEO BURGOS GUTIERREZ TIGRES S14 40 20 60 BOGOTANO MENORES 2022 17-03-22 113,35 132,70 123,03

6 FEDERICO SANTACOLOMA FENIX S14 161 12 173 LIGUILLA No 4 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 14-09-22 125,23 106,92 120,73

7 JACOBO ZULUAGA FENIX S14 31 12 43 LIGUILLA No 4 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 14-09-22 109,03 106,50 108,33

SUB-16

1 JUAN MIGUEL HERNANDEZ A. ECOPETROL S16 386 6 392 LIGUILLA No 7 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 16-09-22 184,05 179,00 181,53

2 DIEGO ALEJANDRO LEON GLEEN ECOPETROL S16 388 6 394 LIGUILLA No 10 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 30-09-22 157,38 148,67 156,83

3 JUAN DIEGO SILVA FENIX S16 121 48 169 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 160,25 156,79 156,42

4 JUAN ESTEBAN DIMATE ECOPETROL S16 100 12 112 LIGUILLA No 2 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 08-09-22 143,05 152,67 149,42

5 ESTEBAN GARCIA HERNANDEZ FENIX S16 264 12 276 LIGUILLA No 2 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 17-11-22 150,00 136,25 147,67

6 THOMAS ALVAREZ ECOPETROL S16 269 5 274 LIGUILLA No 4 - JUNIO 2022 30-06-22 140,50 127,40 138,63

7 JUAN SEBASTIAN MARTINEZ ROJAS ECOPETROL S16 88 24 112 BOGOTANO JUVENIL 2022 19-08-22 129,35 138,63 134,27

8 JUAN JOSE RUIZ BOTERO FENIX S16 29 12 41 LIGUILLA No 2 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 17-11-22 132,31 122,33 129,39

SUB-18

1 JUAN DIEGO AGUILAR SARNARI FENIX S18 350 12 362 LIGUILLA No 5 - JUNIO 2022 01-07-22 182,98 181,67 182,37

2 FEDERICO PARDO AMAYA FENIX S18 980 24 1004 BOGOTANO JUVENIL 2022 19-08-22 181,25 174,17 176,42

3 JUAN DIEGO OSPINA NUMA FENIX S18 428 6 434 LIGUILLA No 3 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 18-11-22 165,03 134,17 162,65

4 NICOLAS CAMARGO SANCHEZ BOLOMUNDO S18 60 12 72 LIGUILLA No 2 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 08-09-22 152,45 150,75 152,92

SUB-21

1 JUAN DAVID BONILLA MONTENEGRO BOWLING CAPITAL S21 990 48 1038 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 192,52 191,19 192,58

2 JONATHAN RAMIREZ CORTAPALOS S21 952 48 1000 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 176,25 180,60 179,07

3 JERONIMO RUEDA ECOPETROL S21 1242 48 1290 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 168,22 181,63 178,05

4 JUAN PABLO MORA ECOPETROL S21 762 6 768 LIGUILLA No 2 - OCTUBRE 2022 07-10-22 175,88 179,50 175,15

5 JUAN CAMILO BELTRAN PAEZ CORTAPALOS S21 496 6 502 LIGUILLA No 3 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 18-11-22 159,13 154,17 157,92

SUB-35 (MAYORES)

1 OSCAR JAVIER RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ BOWLING CAPITAL 1aCat 2965 48 3013 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 210,87 204,48 203,72

2 ALFREDO ARTURO QUINTANA VENEGAS FENIX 1aCat 2168 48 2216 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 210,40 188,02 194,42

3 FABIAN EDUARDO PEÑA MARIN FENIX S35 82 48 130 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 186,85 192,75 190,48

4 DANIEL FELIPE CASTRO AYALA HALCONES 1aCat 1880 48 1928 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 195,23 186,46 188,17

5 HARVEY DANIELS RAMOS BEJARANO HALCONES S35 100 48 148 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 182,52 188,08 187,07

6 WILLIAM LEONARDO SANCHEZ LOPEZ F.E.UNIV.DIST. 1aCat 2864 48 2912 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 186,85 187,79 185,35

7 DAVID FELIPE GOMEZ RIVERO CORTAPALOS S35 1798 48 1846 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 200,75 178,65 185,30

8 WILLIAM CAMILO BERNAL CASTRO CORTAPALOS S35 1973 24 1997 BOGOTANO ASCENSO 2022 29-07-22 188,13 177,38 182,05

9 NICOLAS NARIÑO AMAYA BOWLING CAPITAL S35 2341 6 2347 LIGUILLA No 7 - OCTUBRE 2022 21-10-22 173,23 201,00 177,37

10 LUIS CAMILO RUEDA FLOREZ F.E.UNIV.DIST. S35 1867 48 1915 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 178,55 178,98 177,05

11 JULIAN FELIPE DIAZ CONTRERAS F.E.UNIV.DIST. S35 1442 48 1490 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 172,20 177,08 176,22

12 DANIEL CARMONA HERNANDEZ FENIX S35 0 12 12 LIGUILLA N° 01 OCTUBRE 2021 07-10-21 0,00 173,00 173,00

13 CRISTIAN BECERRA BOWLING CAPITAL S35 1170 48 1218 BOGOTANO 1a CATEGORÍA 2022 28-10-22 168,73 168,31 169,68

14 MARIO ALEJANDRO BONILLA M. BOWLING CAPITAL S35 376 24 400 BOGOTANO ASCENSO 2022 29-07-22 160,93 161,83 161,35

15 DANIEL ZAMORA TIGRES S35 48 12 60 COPA NAVIDAD 2021 09-12-21 157,83 164,75 161,29

SENIOR

1 FRANCESCO TRADARDI BOWLING CAPITAL SNR 994 6 1000 LIGUILLA No 1 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 11-11-22 184,55 178,00 185,17

2 RAFAEL ORTIZ FENIX SNR 48 24 72 BOGOTANO ASCENSO 2022 29-07-22 183,92 175,33 179,95

3 JAIRO ENRIQUE GOMEZ ROJAS PROF. UNIV. NAL. SNR 35 6 41 LIGUILLA No 3 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 18-11-22 179,94 169,67 177,26

4 RICARDO ACHURY BUITRAGO TIGRES SNR 1993 12 2005 COPA NAVIDAD 2021 09-12-21 179,06 162,00 172,23

5 JOSE ALFREDO MORA ORDOÑEZ BOWLING CAPITAL SNR 186 6 192 LIGUILLA No 1 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 11-11-22 167,33 168,33 169,07

6 MANUEL ANTONIO VILLAMIL FENIX SNR 1089 6 1095 LIGUILLA No 10 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 30-09-22 168,72 166,00 168,98

7 JAIME MAYORGA BOLOMUNDO SNR 234 12 246 LIGUILLA No 1 - AGOSTO 2022 05-08-22 166,50 164,00 165,92
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8 JOSE ALFONSO ARIAS HALCONES SNR 84 12 96 LIGUILLA N° 01 OCTUBRE 2021 07-10-21 163,53 149,92 160,45

9 JOSE DARIO SILVA SANABRIA BOLOMUNDO SNR 232 6 238 LIGUILLA No 2 - OCTUBRE 2022 07-10-22 157,13 149,17 156,15

10 MAURICIO ATEHORTUA HALCONES SNR 288 12 300 COPA NAVIDAD 2021 09-12-21 154,65 160,42 155,73

11 ANDRES CASAS CORTAPALOS SNR 336 12 348 LIGUILLA No 2 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 17-11-22 0,00 154,33 154,33

12 CARLOS ARTURO CARDENAS BOLOMUNDO SNR 108 24 132 BOGOTANO ASCENSO 2022 29-07-22 152,71 147,21 149,96

13 JOSE NOLBERTO RUIZ CORTAPALOS SNR 72 6 78 LIGUILLA No 7 - OCTUBRE 2022 21-10-22 146,78 153,67 148,35

14 JORGE MANTILLA ECOPETROL PROC 12 12 24 LIGUILLA No 7 - AGOSTO 2022 01-09-22 145,33 150,42 147,88

15 RODRIGO FERIA TIGRES SNR 168 6 174 LIGUILLA No 2 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 17-11-22 131,63 128,17 132,50

16 MILKO PLATA ECOPETROL PROC 24 24 48 BOGOTANO ASCENSO 2022 29-07-22 127,50 135,00 131,25

SUPER - SENIOR

1 CARLOS PATIÑO CORTAPALOS S-SNR 1308 6 1314 LIGUILLA No 3 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 18-11-22 188,58 187,67 187,82

2 LUIS FERNANDO GAMBOA GAMBOA BOLOMUNDO S-SNR 3780 6 3786 LIGUILLA No 1 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 11-11-22 184,82 184,17 184,50

3 NESTOR MARTINEZ PATIÑO CORTAPALOS S-SNR 342 6 348 LIGUILLA No 10 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 30-09-22 182,00 187,83 183,00

4 ANDRES MELO CORTAPALOS S-SNR 1008 6 1014 LIGUILLA No 3 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 18-11-22 180,70 176,00 180,63

5 JOSE PINZON GARCIA CORTAPALOS S-SNR 1541 6 1547 LIGUILLA No 3 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 09-09-22 174,03 181,33 174,12

6 ALFREDO CENTENO ECOPETROL S-SNR 268 24 292 BOGOTANO ASCENSO 2022 29-07-22 172,13 171,58 171,43

7 DANIEL ROA TIGRES PROC 138 6 144 LIGUILLA No 7 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 16-09-22 171,82 173,00 171,35

8 JULIO HIGUERA PACHON FENIX S-SNR 540 6 546 LIGUILLA No 7 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 16-09-22 168,72 182,33 170,13

9 FERNANDO ORJUELA TORRES CORTAPALOS S-SNR 3621 12 3633 LIGUILLA No 1 - JULIO 2022 08-07-22 167,12 182,25 169,60

10 JOSE DEL CARMEN MORA NIETO ECOPETROL S-SNR 5247 12 5259 LIGUILLA No 2 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 17-11-22 168,25 167,25 168,57

11 ALFREDO SANDOVAL ASTROS SNR 0 12 12 LIGUILLA No 03 - MAYO 2022 05-05-22 0,00 167,50 167,50

12 ADAN SALOMON GUZMAN TIGRES PROC 36 12 48 LIGUILLA No 03 - MAYO 2022 05-05-22 165,75 164,58 165,46

13 PASCUAL CARRILLO CASTELLANOS CORTAPALOS S-SNR 2528 12 2540 LIGUILLA No 8 - SEP. / DIC. 2022 05-12-22 166,77 162,17 165,13

14 VICTOR MANUEL PUENTES TELLEZ PROF. UNIV. NAL. S-SNR 12 12 24 LIGUILLA No 3 - JULIO 2022 14-07-22 155,33 172,25 163,79

15 HORACIO ANTONIO ESPINEL MANCERA FENIX S-SNR 2972 6 2978 LIGUILLA No 2 - OCTUBRE 2022 07-10-22 161,78 150,17 161,40

16 NESTOR ENRIQUE SARMIENTO HALCONES S-SNR 36 12 48 COPA NAVIDAD 2021 09-12-21 156,36 171,33 160,10

17 JOSE IGNACIO TRUJILLO TIGRES S-SNR 144 6 150 LIGUILLA No 10 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 30-09-22 163,47 140,33 160,08

18 DAVID SALAZAR CORTAPALOS S-SNR 84 12 96 LIGUILLA No 08 - MAYO 2022 16-05-22 161,58 148,33 157,53

19 CARLOS EDUARDO HURTADO PATIÑO PROF. UNIV. NAL. S-SNR 60 12 72 LIGUILLA No 7 - JUNIO 2022 07-07-22 154,33 153,25 155,17

20 CARLOS EDUARDO HURTADO PATIÑO PROF. UNIV. NAL. S-SNR 60 12 72 LIGUILLA No 7 - JUNIO 2022 07-07-22 154,33 153,25 155,17

21 VICTOR MANUEL BERMUDEZ ALVARADO FENIX S-SNR 18 12 30 COPA NAVIDAD 2021 09-12-21 151,56 151,33 151,47

22 HENRY SUAREZ ECOPETROL S-SNR 216 12 228 LIGUILLA No 5 - AGOSTO 2022 25-08-22 150,63 147,17 149,10

23 MIGUEL EDUARDO BELLO AMAYA CORTAPALOS S-SNR 228 12 240 LIGUILLA No 3 - OCTUBRE 2022 13-10-22 145,77 147,00 147,02

24 DAVID PARRADO CORTAPALOS S-SNR 0 12 12 LIGUILLA No 7 - JUNIO 2022 07-07-22 0,00 144,75 144,75

25 JORGE ENRIQUE ANDRADE ASTROS S-SNR 12 12 24 LIGUILLA No 19 - MAYO 2022 02-06-22 133,92 147,58 140,75

26 GERMAN MORA ECOPETROL S-SNR 46 24 70 BOGOTANO ASCENSO 2022 29-07-22 144,59 135,54 139,87

27 MIGUEL JAIRO CIFUENTES ECOPETROL S-SNR 495 12 507 LIGUILLA No 6 - JUNIO 2022 01-07-22 139,63 137,17 138,20

RECREATIVO

1 IVAN TORRES ACOSTA LOS VEINTE RECR 248 6 254 LIGUILLA No 7 - OCTUBRE 2022 21-10-22 179,00 172,83 177,64

2 IVAN ORLANDO AYALA RODRIGUEZ LOS VEINTE RECR 2313 4 2317 LIGUILLA No 5 - OCTUBRE 2022 13-10-22 145,25 171,75 171,75

3 JUAN CARLOS LEGUIZAMON BOWLING CAPITAL RECR 20 6 26 LIGUILLA No 1 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 11-11-22 168,80 147,50 163,88

4 CESAR ZAMORA TIGRES RECR 276 18 294 BOGOTANO SENIOR 2022 13-06-22 165,62 154,44 163,47

5 GABRIEL LOPEZ FENIX RECR 18 12 30 LIGUILLA No 2 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 17-11-22 154,00 160,75 156,70

6 JAIRO GOMEZ RAMIREZ FENIX RECR 0 12 12 LIGUILLA No 2 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 17-11-22 0,00 155,42 155,42

7 LUIS AGUSTIN PARRA G. BOWLING CAPITAL RECR 30 6 36 LIGUILLA No 7 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 16-09-22 155,03 156,50 155,28

8 FERNANDO PASCAGAZA FENIX RECR 12 6 18 LIGUILLA No 1 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 02-09-22 132,75 137,67 154,06

9 LUIS CARLOS LOPEZ LUNA BOWLING CAPITAL RECR 90 6 96 LIGUILLA No 7 - OCTUBRE 2022 21-10-22 153,07 164,00 153,65

10 CARLOS DAZA FENIX RECR 24 12 36 LIGUILLA No 2 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 17-11-22 155,67 145,25 152,19

11 MARCO ACOSTA BOLOMUNDO RECR 112 4 116 LIGUILLA No 5 - OCTUBRE 2022 13-10-22 149,90 165,75 151,34

12 GUILLERMO BELTRAN FENIX RECR 0 12 12 LIGUILLA No 17 - MAYO 2022 27-05-22 0,00 149,83 149,83

13 JOSE ALEJANDRO AMAYA FENIX RECR 72 12 84 LIGUILLA No 4 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 14-09-22 148,00 138,25 146,87

14 FABIO BERNAL BOWLING CAPITAL RECR 6 6 12 LIGUILLA No 10 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 30-09-22 149,33 141,67 145,50

15 JORGE ALBERTO VARGAS FENIX RECR 18 12 30 LIGUILLA No 2 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 17-11-22 145,28 143,58 144,60

16 VICTOR MANUEL REITA TIGRES RECR 0 24 24 BOGOTANO SUPER SENIOR 2022 26-04-22 0,00 143,58 143,58

17 ANTONIO SEGUNDO MARTINEZ HOYER FENIX RECR 0 12 12 LIGUILLA No 4 - SEPTIEMBRE 2022 14-09-22 0,00 128,67 128,67

18 GONZALO MARTIN JIMENEZ CARDONA FENIX RECR 0 12 12 LIGUILLA No 2 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 17-11-22 0,00 126,83 126,83

19 JOSE GUILLERMO LEON ECOPETROL RECR 36 12 48 LIGUILLA No 20 - MAYO 2022 02-06-22 121,72 122,83 122,00

20 EDINSON CASTRO TIGRES RECR 0 4 4 LIGUILLA No 4 - OCTUBRE 2022 11-10-22 0,00 116,00 116,00

21 LUIS FERNANDO NIÑO FENIX RECR 24 12 36 LIGUILLA No 2 - NOVIEMBRE 2022 17-11-22 107,00 115,08 109,69

       LIGA DE BOLO DE BOGOTÁ Preparado y Procesado por: RAFAEL CABALLERO PACHÓN.         .


